

PRESS RELEASE



JERRY P. BRODSKY

For More Information Please Contact

Jerry P. Brodsky jbrodsky@pecklaw.com 305.358.2600

Jerry P. Brodsky Appointed to The Dispute Resolution Board Foundation's Interim Board of Directors for Region 4 Latin America

MIAMI, FL – January 7, 2021 – Florida Board Certified construction law attorney Jerry P. Brodsky, a partner with national construction law firm Peckar & Abramson P.C. and Director of the firm's Latin American Practice, has been appointed to The Dispute Resolution Board Foundation's (DRBF) Region 4 Interim Board of Directors for Latin America. According to the DRBF, the non-profit organization is dedicated to promoting the avoidance and resolution of disputes worldwide using the Dispute Board method.

In recognition of the emergence of Dispute Boards as a preferred dispute resolution process for construction projects in Latin America, and as part of its efforts to develop the Region 4 Board in Latin America for launch in 2022, DRBF's Executive Board appointed a development team of recognized leaders in Dispute Boards in the Americas. These leaders will serve in the interim role until the Board is duly elected. In this critical role, the Interim Board has been charged with identifying and developing governance policies and procedures focusing on Latin America as well as guidelines and required expertise for future elected Board members.

About Jerry Brodsky

Trilingual in English, Spanish and Portuguese, Jerry is well-known among peers for his expertise with dispute boards across Latin America and in other jurisdictions. He is actively engaged in training local attorneys throughout the Americas regarding the usage of dispute resolution techniques. In 2016, Jerry was appointed by the Rio Olympic Organizing Committee as Manager/Administrator of its Dispute Board Program related to the construction of non-permanent structures and miscellaneous services. He and his team of construction attorneys created and implemented a dispute board program for approximately 35 service agreements for the construction of non-permanent structures and other services for the Olympic Games.

As Director of Peckar & Abramson's Latin American Practice, Jerry represents international and domestic general contractors, construction managers, sureties and other construction professionals in the U.S., Latin America and the Caribbean. In addition, he focuses on the negotiation, mediation, arbitration and litigation of construction contract claims, construction and design defect claims, insurance claims, surety bond claims and related matters. Jerry's practice experience also includes mega-projects for transportation and infrastructure, as well as industrial, commercial and residential engineering and construction projects.

About The Dispute Resolution Board Foundation (DRBF)

The DRBF's mission is to promote the avoidance and resolution of disputes worldwide using the unique and proven Dispute Board method. According to the DRBF, the rapid spread of the process worldwide has resulted in it being used on more than \$270 billion worth of construction projects, achieving avoidance of numerous disputes and delivering significant savings. The DRBF also states that it provides guidance on effective dispute board implementation tailored for the conditions and practices existing in project areas, as well as training dispute board practitioners and promoting best practices. DRBF Practices and Procedures offers a thorough review of the Dispute Board concept to assist users of the method such as owners, construction managers, architects, engineers, and contractors to employ the process more effectively. For more information, visit www.drb.org.



PRESS RELEASE

About Peckar & Abramson, P.C.

Peckar & Abramson, P.C. maintains offices in New York City, New Jersey, Washington D.C., Miami, Chicago, Oakland, Los Angeles, Austin, Houston and Dallas, and has affiliations with global firms in Latin America (through its founding membership in CONSTRULEGAL) and across Europe (through its founding membership in Leading Construction Lawyers International Alliance). In addition to its core construction practice, the firm has affiliated practice groups who counsel contractors on labor and employment matters, corporate and regulatory compliance issues including D/M/WBE compliance and general corporate and real estate matters. The firm's website can be found at www.pecklaw.com.

As always, we are pleased to share insights and updates related to legal issues of interest with clients and friends of the Firm. Our records reflect that the recipient of this message is not a European Union "Data Subject" as defined by the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR), enacted on May 25, 2018. If you are or consider yourself to be a Data Subject under the EU's GDPR, kindly email Jennifer Papantonio at <u>JPapantonio@pecklaw.com</u> right away. The GDPR requires that all European Union Data Subjects provide explicit consent in order to continue to receive our communications.

The information provided in this Press Release does not, nor is it intended to, constitute legal advice. Readers should not take or refrain from taking any action based on any information contained in this Press Release without first seeking legal advice.